

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2023 No. 572**

**The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2023**

**Amendment of Part 55**

- 19.**—(1) In rule 55.8(3)(a), after “the fast track” insert “, the intermediate track”.
- (2) In rule 55.9—
- (a) in paragraph (1)(a), for “26.8” substitute “26.13”; and
  - (b) in paragraph (3), for “rule 45.38 (amount of fast track costs)” substitute “Part 45”.
- (3) In rule 55.36(3)(a), after “the fast track” insert “, the intermediate track”.
- (4) In rule 55.37—
- (a) in paragraph (1)(a), for “26.8” substitute “26.13”; and
  - (b) in paragraph (3), for “rule 45.38 (amount of fast track costs)” substitute “Part 45”.